
EXHIBIT B

COMPONENT LEASES AND OWNERSHIP 

KEATHLEY CANYON 686 UNIT 

OFFSHORE LOUISIANA

BSEE Gulf of Mexico Region 

Office of Production and Development 

Development and Unitization Section 

Unitization Unit 

Received By TimsWeb On 

June 22, 2022

LEASE
NUMBER

AREA/
BLOCK

NUMBER

LEASE
EFFECTIVE

DATE

EXPECTED
EXPIRY
DATE

LEASE
ACREAGE

ROYALTY 
RATE 
& RSV

RECORD
TITLE & 

PERCENT

OCS-G 33335 Keathley Canyon 
642 (S/2)

8/1/09 7/31/19 2,880 18.75%
RSI 8

Repsol Oil & Gas Gulf of Mexico, LLC
LLOG Leon Development Company, L.L.C. 
Beacon Offshore Energy Leon LLC

Total

50.00000%
33.00000%
17.00000%

100.00000%
OCS-G 33336 Keathley Canyon 

643 (SW/4)
8/1/09 7/31/19 1,440 18.75%

RSI 8
Repsol Oil & Gas Gulf of Mexico, LLC
LLOG Leon Development Company, L.L.C. 
Beacon Offshore Energy Leon LLC

Total

50.00000%
33.00000%
17.00000%

100.00000%
OCS-G 33341 Keathley Canyon 

686
8/1/09 7/31/19 5,760 18.75%

RSI 8
Repsol Oil & Gas Gulf of Mexico, LLC
LLOG Leon Development Company, L.L.C. 
Beacon Offshore Energy Leon LLC

Total

50.00000%
33.00000%
17.00000%

100.00000%
OCS-G 33918 Keathley Canyon 

687 (W/2)
6/1/10 5/31/20 2,880 18.75%

RSI 8
Repsol Oil & Gas Gulf of Mexico, LLC
LLOG Leon Development Company, L.L.C. 
Beacon Offshore Energy Leon LLC

Total

50.00000%
33.00000%
17.00000%

100.00000%
TOTAL 12,960

tRecJuoe DAs' as


