EXHIBIT B

COMPONENT LEASES AND OWNERSHIP

KEATHLEY CANYON 686 UNIT

OFFSHORE LOUISIANA

BSEE Gulf of Mexico Region
Office of Production and Development
Development and Unitization Section
Unitization Unit
Received By TimsWeb On
June 22, 2022

LEASE NUMBER	AREA/ BLOCK NUMBER	LEASE EFFECTIVE DATE	EXPECTED EXPIRY DATE	LEASE ACREAGE	ROYALTY RATE & RSV	RECORD TITLE & PERCENT	
OCS-G 33335	Keathley Canyon 642 (S/2)	8/1/09	7/31/19	2,880	18.75% RS18	Repsol Oil & Gas Gulf of Mexico, LLC LLOG Leon Development Company, L.L.C. Beacon Offshore Energy Leon LLC Total	50.00000% 33.00000% 17.00000% 100.00000%
OCS-G 33336	Keathley Canyon 643 (SW/4)	8/1/09	7/31/19	1,440	18.75% RS18	Repsol Oil & Gas Gulf of Mexico, LLC LLOG Leon Development Company, L.L.C. Beacon Offshore Energy Leon LLC Total	50.00000% 33.00000% 17.00000% 100.00000%
OCS-G 33341	Keathley Canyon 686	8/1/09	7/31/19	5,760	18.75% RS18	Repsol Oil & Gas Gulf of Mexico, LLC LLOG Leon Development Company, L.L.C. Beacon Offshore Energy Leon LLC Total	50.00000% 33.00000% 17.00000% 100.00000%
OCS-G 33918	Keathley Canyon 687 (W/2)	6/1/10	5/31/20	2,880	18.75% RS18	Repsol Oil & Gas Gulf of Mexico, LLC LLOG Leon Development Company, L.L.C. Beacon Offshore Energy Leon LLC Total	50.00000% 33.00000% 17.00000% 100.00000%
			TOTAL	12,960			

Effective Date: Aug 22, 2022